## Kickapoo Area School District Board Briefs

On Monday, July 13, 2020 at the regular scheduled meeting the Kickapoo Area School Board took the following action:

- Approved expense vouchers and receipts
- Approved minutes from June 8 and June 22, 2020
- Approved the seeking of bids for snow plowing, removal, sanding/bread/milk for 2020-21
- Approved the annual declaration and parent notice of the District's student academic standards
- Approved William Deal as full time custodian and Craig Kreger as part time custodian

Heard reports on or discussed the following: Board Retreat Review Memorial Bench Request One-on-one Device Policy Pool Project User Group Discussion

A detailed copy of the board minutes for this meeting may be obtained by contacting the Kickapoo Area School District at 627-0102. All open meetings of the Kickapoo Area School Board are recorded. Arrangements to listen to a recording of this meeting may be arranged through the district office or by contacting Douglas Olsen, District Administrator.